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1997 WISCONSIN ACT 110

AN ACT to amend 40.08 (9m), 40.22 (6) and 40.24 (1) (d); andreate 40.02 (39r) and 40.02 (41r) of the statutes;
relating to: participating employment status under this&nsin retirement system and the filing of certain docu
mentsby guardians of participants in thasabnsin retirement system (suggested as remedial legislation by the de
partmentof employe trust funds).

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in thanone natural person as the named survivor for a joint
senate and assembly, do enact asfollows: and survivor annuity A participants designation of a
namedsurvivor on an application for a joint and survivor
LAW REVISION COMMITTEE PREFATORYNOTE: This bill is a annuityis irrevocableafter the deadline specified under

remediallegislation proposal, requested by the department of $.40.24 (4).Pursuant to rules promulgated by the depart

employetrust funds and introduced by the law revision €com : :
mitteeunder s. 13.83 (1(k) 4., stats. After careful consider ment,a named survivor may designate onenore bene

ation of the various provisions of the bill, the law revision fiCiarieS to receive any remaining guaranteed monthl)_’
committeehasdetermined that this bill makes minor substan instalmentghat are unpaid at the time of the named survi
tive changes in the statutes, and that these changes are desir  yor’s death.

able as a matter of public policy NoTE: ScTions1 and? create definitions for 2 terms eur

rently used in the statutes, but currently defined onlgdn

SecTion 1. 40.02 (39r) of the statutes is created to ministrativerules: “joint and survivor annuity” and “named

read: survivor”.
40.02(39r) “Joint and survivor annuity” means an
optionalannuity form, described under40.24 (1) (d) or SecTioN 3. 40.08 (9m) of the statutésamended to
arule promulgated under s. 40.24 (1) (g), that is payableread:
for the life of the participant andfter the death of the 40.08(9m) GuARrDIANS. An application for a benefit,
participant,a continuing percentage of which is payable a designationof a beneficiary or any other document
in monthly instalments to the named survivor which has a long-term fdfct on a persor’rights and
SecTioN 2. 40.02 (41r) of the statutes is created to benefitsunder this chapter and which requiresgnature
read: may be signed and filed by a guardian of the estdien

40.02(41r) “Named survivor’ means the naturalper accompaniedby a-certified-copyphotocopy or facsimile
sondesignated by a participant on an application for a of an order of-a-circuit-court-approving-the specific terms
joint and survivor annuity or pursuant to a requester of the documenguardianship issued by a circuit court
S.40.24 (4) to receive, after the deafithe participant,  judgeor a register in probate or a probate ceorimis
acontinuing percentage of the annuity payable in month sionerwho is assigned the authority to issue such orders
ly instalments. A participant may not designatere unders. 757.72 (2) or (5)

* Section 9911, WiscoNsIN STATUTES 1995-96: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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NoTE: This ScTioN amends s. 40.08 (9m), stats.r¢o
quirethat a guardian for a WRS participant or beneficiary be
a guardian of thestatenot merely a guardian of the person.
In addition, the amendments provide that the guardian may
submita photocopy or facsimile of the guardianspapers
showingthat the person ke guardian of the estate. Accord
ing to the department of employe trust funds (DETF), this will
relieve guardians from havingp return to the court for ap
proval of any action that the guardian takes regardingsa W
consinretirement system (WRS) benefit.

SecTIoN 4. 40.22 (6) of the statutes is amended to
read:

40.22(6) Notwithstanding subs. (1).t@2), (3), (4)
and(5), if an employes employment with an employer
terminatesafter a period of service of less than 30 calen
dardays, theemploye is not eligible for retirement cover
agefor that period of serviceThis subsection-doahall
not apply to employment covered under sub. (3m) and
shall not afect an employa’ eligibility for insurance
coverageor that period of service.

NoTEe: Under current lays. 40.22 (6kreates a minimum
threshold period of 30 days for initial employmenbmerto

be covered by the WRS. Howeyver40.22 (3m), enacted af

ters. 40.22 (6), provides that any employe Wkeoomes a par

ticipating employe under the WR&ntinues to be a partici

patingemploye for periods of subsequent employment with
thatsame employer unless the employment is terminated for

12 or more consecutive calendaonths or unless the em

ployereceives a certain specified benefit. The provisions in

SecTION 4 provide thatanyreturn to work by an employe at

one’sformer employerwhere the employe has already be

comecovered under the WRS, continues to be covered em

ployment,even if the period of employment is for less than 30

days.
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SecTiON 5. 40.24(1) (d) of the statutes is amended
toread:

40.24(1) (d) An annuity payable for the life of the-an
nuitant, and after the death of the annuitant, monthly pay
ments as elected by the participaneitfier100% or 75%
of the amount of the annuity paid to thenuitant to be
continuedo the-one-beneficianyamed survivoifor life,
who was designated by the participanthie original ap
plicationfor an annuity If the participant annuity eec-
tive date is on or after January 1, 1992 jiicthe depa#t
ment specifies an earlier date that is not earlier than
April 23, 1992,0n or after thelate specified by the de
partmentand ifthe death of the beneficianamed survi
vor occurs before the death of the annuitant lefdre
thefirst day of the 61st month beginning after the annuity
effective date, theannuity option under this paragraph
shall be converted to the annuity option ungar (a)
and, beginning with the annuity paymefdr the first
monthbeginning after the death of the beneficiaayned
survivor, the annuity amount shall be tamount that the
annuitantwould be receiving othat date if the partiei
panthad elected the annuity option under. §ay in the

original application for an annuity
NoTe: This ScTioNn amends the description of the joint

andsurvivor annuity option as described in s. 40.24 (1) (d),
stats.,to change a reference from “beneficiary”“tmmed
survivor”, for whicha definition is created inE8TIon2 of this

bill. According to DETFthis change is needed because the
term“named survivor” is a more accurate description of the
persorwho will be receiving the benefit than is the currently
usedterm “beneficiary”.




